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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:20:09AM

Assembly District 68

 1,674 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 48 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,756 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,752 

 1,564 JEANINE R. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 GENE R JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,570 

Unrecorded  182 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:20:09AM

Assembly District 70

 23,801 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 927 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 FEDERAL

 668 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,509 

(111)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,398 

 22,743 JEANINE R. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADJANI LAROBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSIE LAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICKA PELZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM DUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYATT HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. PALANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHUMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY CANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN MAGRADY-KULS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOURNEY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELSEY LOVEJOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FRASIER II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CHILDS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIME VERDIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BARBOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIA IOFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA VESTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER SYLVIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL WEST JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TOFTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:20:09AM

Assembly District 70

 1 SHAHABUDDEEN A. ALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUPAC SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,818 

Unrecorded  2,580 

Assembly District 71

 8,551 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,059 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,048 

 8,167 JEANINE R. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE D. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE XAVIER OCHORENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,182 

Unrecorded  866 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:20:09AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 34,026 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 126 FEDERAL

 925 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,324 

(126)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,198 

 32,474 JEANINE R. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADJANI LAROBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSIE LAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE D. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICKA PELZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE R JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM DUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYATT HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. PALANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHUMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY CANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN MAGRADY-KULS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE XAVIER OCHORENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOURNEY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELSEY LOVEJOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FRASIER II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CHILDS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIME VERDIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BARBOSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:20:09AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIA IOFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA VESTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER SYLVIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL WEST JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TOFTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHABUDDEEN A. ALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUPAC SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,570 

Unrecorded  3,628 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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